
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:740
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2001
MULTI MODEL INTERNATIONAL PASSENGER AND CARGO HUB AT NAGPUR AIRPORT
THAAWAR CHAND GEHLOT;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have approved the proposal for the construction of a Multi Model International Passenger and Cargo Hub at Nagpur Airport;

(b) if so, whether the contract for conducting the techno economic feasibility survey has been awarded to M/s. Larson and Toubro led consortium; and

(c) if so, the time by which survey report is expected to be received?

Answer
- THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b) & (c):- No, Sir. However, Government of Maharashtra has constituted a high level steering committee for development of Multimodel INternational hub a t Nagpur. Maharashtra State Road Development Corp.(MSRDC) has appointed M/s L&T- Ramboll Engineers Ltd. as Consultants for carrying out the Techno-Economic Feasibility Study. The report is likely to be submitted by August,
2001.
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